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

Stoney Brook 453-5551

Sturgeon 969-6381

Toivola 427-2188

Van Buren 476-2831

Vermilion Lake 749-3259

Waasa 984-3305

White 229-2813

Willow Valley 750-1699

Wuori 741-0997

ST. LOUIS COUNTY

Assessors 726-2304

Auditor 726-2380

Environmental Services 749-0625

Land and Minerals 726-2606

Planning & Comm. Development  
(Zoning) - North

749‐7103

Planning & Comm. Development  
(Zoning) - South

725‐5000

Recorder’s Office 726-2680

STATE

DNR Waters (Shoreland Permits) 834-1441

MN Pollution Control Agency 1-800-657-3864

MN Department of Health 1-800-383-9808

OTHER

Pike Lake Area Wastewater 
Collection System (PLAWCS)

729‐9007

North Shore Sanitary Sewer 
District

1-877-824-4871
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Land and Minerals Department St. Louis County, Minnesota

St. Louis County, MinnesotaLand and Minerals Department

ZONING AND DEVELOPMENT

Land Use and Zoning Areas  
Administered by St. Louis County COUNTY ZONING AREAS

If you plan to purchase and develop 
tax forfeited property in the blue 
areas on the adjacent map, please 
contact St. Louis County Planning 
and Community Development 
Department at: 

Duluth Office: 218-725-5000
Virginia Office: 218-749-7103

DEVELOPMENT SERVICES
•	 Residential
•	 Accessory
•	 Commercial 
•	 Industrial
•	 Subdivision Platting

REVIEW SERVICES
•	 Zoning
•	 Wetlands
•	 Parcel Review

LOCAL 
ZONING 
AREAS
If you plan 
to purchase 
and develop 
tax forfeited property in the 
white areas on the adjacent map, 
please contact your local units of 
government at the phone listed 
in the directory available in this 
booklet.

Cities: Aurora, Babbitt, Biwabik, 
Brookston, Buhl, Chisholm, Cook, 
Duluth, Ely, Eveleth, Floodwood, 
Gilbert, Hermantown, Hibbing, 
Hoyt Lakes, Iron Junction, Kinney, 
Leonidas, McKinley, Meadowlands, 
Mountain Iron, Orr, Proctor, Rice 
Lake, Tower, Virginia, Winton

Townships: Canosia, Duluth, 
Gnesen, Lakewood, Midway

Local ZoningIf you live in one of the communities below, contact them with your  development and zoning questions.



Tract 1 See Comments    $125,000.00 ±   4.22 acres C22160055 City Of Duluth 

Land                                                                                $125,000.00 
Timber                                                                                         $0.00 
Improvements                                                                            $0.00 
Certified Assessments                                                              $0.00 
Total    $125,000.00 

Legal: LOTS 1 AND 2, BLOCK 1, BRYANT ADDITION TO DULUTH THIRD DIV and S1/2 OF SW1/4 OF NE1/4 OF NW1/4 EX 
ELY 25 FT OF SLY 141 FT & EX PART N OF & ADJACENT TO LOT 6 BLK 1 BRYANT ADDN 3RD DIV LYING BETWEEN THE 
EXTENDED E & W LOT LINES OF LOT 6 AND WITHIN 80 FT OF THE N LINE OF LOT 6 AND EX PART N OF & ADJACENT 
TO LOT 7 BLK 1 BRYANT ADDN 3RD DIV LYING BETWEEN THE EXTENDED E & W LOT LINES OF LOT 7 & WITHIN 80 FT 
OF THE N LINE OF LOT 7 & EX PART N OF & ADJACENT TO LOT 8 BLK 1 BRYANT ADDN 3RD DIV LYING BETWEEN THE 
EXTENDED E & W LINES OF LOT 8 & WITHIN 80 FT OF THE N LINE OF LOT 8 & EX PART N OF AND  ADJACENT TO LOT 
9 BLK 1 BRYANT ADDN 3RD DIV LYING BETWEEN THE EXTENDED E & W LINES OF LOT 9 & WITHIN 80 FT OF THE N 
LINE OF LOT 9 & EX THAT PART OF S1/2 OF SW1/4 OF NE1/4 OF NW1/4 BEG AT NW COR OF S1/2 OF SW1/4 OF NE1/4 
OF NW1/4 THENCE N89DEG06'03"E ALONE THE N LINE OF SAID S1/2 OF SW1/4 OF NE1/4 OF NW1/4 A DISTANCE OF 
63.67 FT THENCE S39DEG01'38"W A DISTANCE OF 99.5 FT TO A PT ON W LINE OF SAID S1/2 OF SW1/4 OF NE1/4 OF 
NW1/4 THENCE N0DEG45'17"W ALONG SAID W LINE 76.31 FT TO PT OF BEG, Sec 5 Twp 49N Rge 14W, CITY OF DULUTH 

Irregularly shaped parcel, approximately 4.22 acres of rolling terrain, located near the Western Middle School in the Lincoln Park neighborhood of Duluth. A public 
sidewalk easement passes through the northeast corner of the property, and provides a paved entry to the school and surrounding neighborhoods. This vacant parcel 
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